Royal Grand Chapter, OES, PHA

2906 East Harding Ave Pine Bluff, AR 71601 (71611)

Phone (870) 534-1009

2025 Royal Grand Chapter Annual Session Registration Form For Local Chapter REGISTRATION ONLY!!!

ALL LOCAL CHAPTERS MUST REGISTER FOR GRAND CHAPTER SESSION. THERE IS NO EXCEPTION.

The LOCAL Chapter Registration will cover the admittance of the Worthy Matron to the meeting.

If an emergency occurs and the Worthy Matron cannot attend, the Associate Matron can use her registration. <u>Written documentation must be sent to the Grand Matron stating the emergency.</u> WORTHY MATRONS YOU SHOULD PLAN TO ATTEND THE ENTIRE SESSION. MANY OF THE WORTHY MATROS ARE LEAVING AFTER LUNCH.

This form and the fees must be returned on or before Jan 28, 2025 to:

Grand Associate Matron Linda C. Hunter; P.O. Box 7606 - Pine Bluff, AR 71611

Reminder! Chapter members can only register when the chapter registration fee is paid.

Chapter Name:

District:

Worthy Matron's Name:

Location:

Phone:

Date Submitted:

Grand Chapter Office held:

Registration fee submitted: _____\$95.00 pre-registration fee

\$125.00 (after the deadline Jan. 28, WM must send a personal check for \$30 difference) The funds should not be sent from the local chapter's account.

Enclosed is a check(s) for: _____ Make check payable to Royal Grand Chapter OES-PHA